


**CITY OF DELIGHT, ARKANSAS
TANK IMPROVEMENTS-ARPA
BID DATE: MARCH 5, 2024
BID TABULATION**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Cunningham		BRZ Coatings		Utility Services	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S.	Blast and Re-coat the full interior of the 26'd x 14' GST	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
2	1	L.S.	Blast and Re-coat the full exterior of the 26'd x 14' GST	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00
3	1	L.S.	Furnish and install NSF approved caulk for the interior roof to rim angle connection	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
4	2	EA	Furnish and install new sample tap	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	1	L.S.	Provide full containment for the GST	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
6	3	EA	Furnish and Install new 30"x30" flanged roof access hatch	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
7	1	L.S.	Furnish and Install new #24 S.S. wire mesh on all vents and opening	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	1	L.S.	Provide and install 8" schedule 80 pvc riser pipe	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
9	150	L.F.	Additional welding services	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	3	EA	Furnish and Install new 32"D flanged side access hatch on the tank wall	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00
11	1	L.S.	Modify the existing GST overflow	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
12	1	L.S.	Modify the existing 50,000 gallon EST overflow	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	1	L.S.	Modify the existing Standpipe overflow	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00
14	1	L.S.	Clean all dirt and foreign material from between the GST floor and concrete foundation and re-caulk	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
15	1	L.S.	Clean all dirt and foreign material from between the Standpipe floor and concrete foundation and re-caulk	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
16	1	L.S.	Furnish and Install new confined space entry signage on all manways (ALL 3 TANKS)	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	2	EA	Furnish and Install new roof vent	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	1	L.S.	Blast and Re-coat the full interior of the 20'd x 78' Standpipe	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 60,900.00
19	1	L.S.	Blast and Re-coat the full exterior of the 20'd x 78' Standpipe	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
20	1	L.S.	Provide full containment for the standpipe	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 32,100.00
21	1	L.S.	Blast and Re-coat the full interior of the EST Standpipe	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00

CITY OF DELIGHT, ARKANSAS
TANK IMPROVEMENTS-ARPA
BID DATE: MARCH 5, 2024
BID TABULATION

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Cunningham		BRZ Coatings		Utility Services	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
22	1	L.S.	Blast and Re-coat the full exterior of the EST Standpipe	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
23	1	L.S.	Provide full containment for the EST	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 73,600.00
24	1	L.S.	Provide Temporary water storage and pressure & pump communication at each site	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 66,100.00	\$ 66,100.00
25	1	L.S.	Lead Abatement if necessary for EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 509,650.00	\$ 509,650.00	\$ 532,250.00	\$ 532,250.00	\$ 609,000.00	\$ 609,000.00
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1									
1	1	L.S.	Delete Item 18 - Blast and Re-coat the full interior of the 20'd x 78' Standpipe	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
TOTAL OF DEDUCT ALTERNATE ITEMS				\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
TOTAL BASE LESS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE#1				\$ 456,150.00	\$ 456,150.00	\$ 492,250.00	\$ 492,250.00	*\$ 553,000.00	*\$ 553,000.00


KIRON BROWNING, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering

